

**IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL SESSIONS JUDGE,
2ND COURT, PASCHIM MEDINIPUR
ESPECIALLY DESIGNATED UNDER THE PROTECTION OF CHILDREN FROM
SEXUAL OFFENCES ACT, 2012**

**POCSO Case No.182/2023
R.No. 182/2023
CNR No. WBWM01-010846-2023**

**Order No.04
15.03.2024**

Accused **Gulam Mustafa Sana (21 years)** is produced from P.C. along with PC return report, seizure-list dt. 14.03.2024 and four inspection memos. There is a note on the inspection memo that no injury was found by the doctor.

Accused did not make any complaint regarding torture during police custody.

Bail petition is filed by the accused.

C.D. is not available today.

The accused is remanded to J.C.

Fix **22.03.2024** for production of the accused.

Call for C.D.

Dictated & corrected by me,

Special Judge

Special Court under POCSO Act,
Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Paschim Medinipur.
J.O. Code No. WB00715